01 FC:8521

02 tc:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-27-2005

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

RECO

103144765

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Specialty Marine Refrigeration, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 907 Delchamps Avenue ✓ No Dauphin Island, AL 36528 Name: Dometic Environmental Corporation Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2000 N. Andrews Avenue Extension Corporation- State: Alabama City: Pompano Beach ___ Other _ State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Country: US Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Citizenship Citizenship Execution Date(s) December 8, 2005 ✓ Corporation Citizenship US 0 ✓ Assignment __ Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes U Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,683,196 issued 02/04/03; 2,680,575 issued 01/28/03 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ✓ No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 2.683,196 issued 02/04/03 - Ice-Bonics 2,680,575 issued 01/28/03 - Ice-Bonics 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Michael W. Garvey Internal Address: Pearne & Gordon LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Cleveland a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Ohio Zip: 44114 Expiration Date Phone Number: 216/579-1700 b. Deposit Account Number 16-0820 Fax Number: 216/579-6073 Authorized User Name Michael W. Garvey Email Address: 9. Signature: December 19, 2005 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Michael W. Garvey sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 12/23/2005 ECOOPER 00000185 2683196

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT **BILL OF SALE**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as below named owner of the entire right, title and interest, it hereby sell, assign

and transfer to Dometic Environmental Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal

office at 2000 N. Andrews Avenue Extension, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, its successors

and assigns or other legal representatives, all its rights, title and interest in and to the two (2)

Trademarks "ICE-BONICSTM" being Registration No. 2683196 dated February 4, 2003 and

Registration No. 2680575 dated January 28, 2003, and to the name "Ice-Bonics" and all

variations thereof, the said interests being the entire ownership of the Trademarks, said

Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by said Dometic Environmental Corporation, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And it hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which

may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing,

renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as

well as any papers necessary to procure foreign Trademarkss on said name, or otherwise to

secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And it does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Trademarkss to issue said

Trademarks to said Dometic Environmental Corporation.

Specialty Marine Refrigeration, Inc.

Date: December 574, 2005 Signature By:

Post Office Address: P.O. Box 191319, Mobile, AL 36619

Residence Address: 907 Delc/famps AUTE DAUPHON Islamb Al

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0491

STATE OF MONG) SS: COUNTY OF MONG) On this day of December, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Count and State aforesaid, appeared for the County Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared for the Unit of Specialty Marine Refrigeration, Inc., to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as its free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed for and on behalf of said corporation.
Notary Public
KRISTIN M HETERSON
Printed Name
My Commission Expired: KRISTIN M. PETERSON

My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ALABAMA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 16, 2008

Bill of Sale

This document shall constitute a Bill of Sale for the entire portion of ownership by Nick Luparello in the company known as Specialty Marine, co-owned by Martin Willamor and Joseph Jefferson. This sale does not represent any ill will or conflict on the part of Nick Luparello, Martin Willamor or Joseph Jefferson.

As of the signing of this document, Nick Luparello does hereby sell back to the company known as Specialty Marine, all of his interest, shares of stock, and ownership of any past, present or future gains or losses. This sale represents a reimbursement of actual expenses by Nick Luparello and is not therefore to be considered a profit or gain.

This execution of this document means he is no longer responsible for any debts incurred in the past, present or future of Specialty Marine or its owners collectively or individually.

The execution of this document also represents a total release of liability on the part of Nick Luparello for any business done by Specialty Marine from it's inception to this time forth.

As of the 12 am. 12/5/2005 this agreement is effective. Specialty Marine has 14 days from this date to pay in full the sum total of documented expenses totaling \$96117.86. Failure to pay the entire amount of the before mentioned expenses by December 20, 2005; shall render this agreement null and void, except as agreed upon in writing by all parties.

Signed, Seller:

Remaining Owner:

Remaining Owner:

RECORDED: 12/23/2005

Nick Luperallo

Martin Willamor

Toseph Jefferson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0493